• GO! Strip Cutter  2 ½” (2” finished) (55017)

Fabric Requirements:

Fabric Color Die Number of shapes to cut

Pink

GO! Nine 
Patch Star 
9” Finished 

(55685)

Rough cut Seven strips, 2 ½” x Width of Fabric (WOF), 
fanfold across shape “A” to cut 

One Hundred Twenty-Eight (128)  squares.

Rough cut One strip, 5 1/5” x WOF, fanfold across shape 
“B” to cut Four (4) triangles.

Dark Pink

GO! Nine 
Patch Star 
9” Finished 

(55685)

Rough cut Eight strips, 2 ½” x WOF, fanfold across 
shape “A” to cut One Hundred Sixty (160)  squares.

Mint

GO! Nine 
Patch Star 
9” Finished 

(55685)

Rough cut Ten strips, 5 1/5” x WOF, fanfold across 
shape “B” to cut One Hundred Twelve (112) triangles.

Assorted Prints (Six)

GO! Nine 
Patch Star 
9” Finished 

(55685)

From each print, rough cut Two, 3 ¼” x WOF strips. 
Fanfold across shape “C” to cut

One Hundred Forty-Four (144) kite shapes.
(Twenty-Four of each print)

Cutting Instructions:

Fabric Color Die Number of shapes to cut

Background

GO! Nine 
Patch Star 
9” Finished 

(55685)

Rough cut Ten strips, 5 1/5” x WOF, fanfold across 
shape “B” to cut One Hundred Sixteen (116) quarter 

square triangles.

Rough cut twelve strips, 6” x WOF, fanfold across shape 
“D” to cut Two Hundred Eighty-Eight (288) triangles. 

*NOTE* this is a directional shape, as such half of the 
shape should be facing left and the other half right.

Binding

GO! Strip 
Cutter  2 ½” 
(2” finished) 

(55017)

Rough cut One strip, 16” x WOF, fold in half along the 
lengthwise grain.